
 
 

 
 

 Neuadd y Sir 
Y Rhadyr 
Brynbuga 

NP15 1GA 
 

Dydd Mawrth, 20 Mehefin 2017 
 

Hysbysiad o gyfarfod 
 

Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside 
 

Dydd Mercher, 28ain Mehefin, 2017 at 10.00 am 
Innovation House Magor - Room 8 Innovation House Magor 

 

AGENDA 
BYDD CYFARFOD CYN I AELODAU'R PWYLLGOR 30 COFNODION CYN I'R 

CYCHWYN Y CYFARFOD 
 

Eitem 
ddim 

Eitem Tudalennau 

1.   ethol Cadeirydd 

 
 

2.   Penodi is-gadeirydd 

 
 

3.   Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb 

 
 

4.   Datganiadau o Fuddiant 

 
 

5.   Gadarnhau a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfodydd blaenorol 

 
1 - 8 

6.   Fforwm Agored i'r Cyhoedd 

 
 

7.   Bolardiau rheoli traffig 

 
 

8.   Diweddariad ar farchnad Caldicot 

 
 

9.   Diweddariad teledu cylch cyfyng 

 
 

10.   Diweddariad tîm tref 

 
 

11.   Cadarnhau dyddiad ac amser y cyfarfod nesaf 

 
 

 
Paul Matthews 

 
Prif Weithredwr 

Public Document Pack



 

 
 

 



 

CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

MAE CYFANSODDIAD Y PWYLLGOR FEL SY'N DILYN: 
 
 
Cynghorwyr Sir: D. Evans 

J. Higginson 
A. Easson 
P.A. Fox 
L. Guppy 
F. Taylor 
A.Davies 
L.Dymock 
J.Watkins 

 
Gwybodaeth Gyhoeddus 
 
Mynediad i gopïau papur o agendâu ac adroddiadau 
Gellir darparu copi o'r agenda hwn ac adroddiadau perthnasol i aelodau'r cyhoedd sy'n 
mynychu cyfarfod drwy ofyn am gopi gan Gwasanaethau Democrataidd ar 01633 644219. 
Dylid nodi fod yn rhaid i ni dderbyn 24 awr o hysbysiad cyn y cyfarfod er mwyn darparu 
copi caled o'r agenda hwn i chi. 
 
Edrych ar y cyfarfod ar-lein 
Gellir gweld y cyfarfod ar-lein yn fyw neu'n dilyn y cyfarfod drwy fynd i 
www.monmouthshire.gov.uk neu drwy ymweld â'n tudalen Youtube drwy chwilio am 
MonmouthshireCC. Drwy fynd i mewn i'r ystafell gyfarfod, fel aelod o'r cyhoedd neu i 
gymryd rhan yn y cyfarfod, rydych yn caniatáu i gael eich ffilmio ac i ddefnydd posibl y 
delweddau a'r recordiadau sain hynny gan y Cyngor. 
 
Y Gymraeg 
Mae'r Cyngor yn croesawu cyfraniadau gan aelodau'r cyhoedd drwy gyfrwng y Gymraeg 
neu'r Saesneg. Gofynnwn gyda dyledus barch i chi roi 5 diwrnod o hysbysiad cyn y 
cyfarfod os dymunwch siarad yn Gymraeg fel y gallwn ddarparu ar gyfer eich anghenion. 
 

http://www.monmouthshire.gov.uk/


 

Nodau a Gwerthoedd Cyngor Sir Fynwy 
 
Cymunedau Cynaliadwy a Chryf 

 
Canlyniadau y gweithiwn i'w cyflawni 
 
Neb yn cael ei adael ar ôl 
 

 Gall pobl hŷn fyw bywyd da 

 Pobl â mynediad i dai addas a fforddiadwy 

 Pobl â mynediad a symudedd da 

 
Pobl yn hyderus, galluog ac yn cymryd rhan 
 

 Camddefnyddio alcohol a chyffuriau ddim yn effeithio ar fywydau pobl 

 Teuluoedd yn cael eu cefnogi 

 Pobl yn teimlo'n ddiogel 

 
Ein sir yn ffynnu 
 

 Busnes a menter 

 Pobl â mynediad i ddysgu ymarferol a hyblyg 

 Pobl yn diogelu ac yn cyfoethogi'r amgylchedd 

 
Ein blaenoriaethau 
 

 Ysgolion 

 Diogelu pobl agored i niwed 

 Cefnogi busnes a chreu swyddi 

 Cynnal gwasanaethau sy’n hygyrch yn lleol 

 
Ein gwerthoedd 
 

 Bod yn agored: anelwn fod yn agored ac onest i ddatblygu perthnasoedd ymddiriedus 

 Tegwch: anelwn ddarparu dewis teg, cyfleoedd a phrofiadau a dod yn sefydliad a 
adeiladwyd ar barch un at y llall. 

 Hyblygrwydd: anelwn fod yn hyblyg yn ein syniadau a'n gweithredoedd i ddod yn sefydliad 
effeithlon ac effeithiol. 

 Gwaith tîm: anelwn gydweithio i rannu ein llwyddiannau a'n methiannau drwy adeiladu ar 
ein cryfderau a chefnogi ein gilydd i gyflawni ein nodau. 

 
 
 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Severnside Area Committee held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Wednesday, 4th January, 2017 

at 10.00 am 
 

 
 
 

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillors:  D Evans (Chair) 
                                 J. Higginson (Vice Chair) 
 

J. Crook, A. Easson and F. Taylor 
 

ALSO IN ATTENDANCE: 
 
Aaron Reeks   Caldicot Town Team 
Town Councillor P. Stephens Caldicot Town Council 
 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 
Deb Hill-Howells Head of Community Led Delivery 
Roger Hoggins Head of Operations 
Andy Smith Strategic Investment and Funding Manager 
Paula Harris Democratic Services Officer 

 
 
1. Apologies for Absence  

 
County Councillor P. Watts 
 
 
2. Declarations of Interest  

 
None received. 
 
 
3. Confirm and sign the minutes of the previous meeting  

 
Town Councillor P. Stevens wished for it to be noted in the minutes that an incorrect set of 
minutes were sent out with the agenda and that his apologies for the last meeting were not 
noted. 
 
 
4. Public Open Forum  

 
The Committee were joined by residents of the community who wished to discuss local matters. 
 
Calvin Parker asked if Brookside had been surveyed to ascertain what improvement work could 
have been carried out rather than knock the building down and build new properties. He 
questioned why the building had been allowed to fall into disrepair and now facilities such as the 
lift were inadequate. 
 
He was answered by County Councillor J. Higginson that the building had been unfit for 
purpose for many years and that it no longer met the Welsh Housing standards. 
 
Robert Powell asked about the lack of public awareness of the Severnside Area Committee 
meeting. County Councillor A. Easson advised that the meeting dates were readily available via 

Public Document Pack

Page 1

Agenda Item 5



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Severnside Area Committee held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Wednesday, 4th January, 2017 

at 10.00 am 
 

the Council website and advertised in the One Stop Shop. Unfortunately, due to cost restraints 
a door to door leaflet drop was not financially viable.  
 
Owen Davies raised the question of the new housing not providing a ‘like for like’ provision in 
terms of OAP care and commented on the lack of options offered at the consultation stage. 
Robert Powell also commented that there is a real need for OAP provision and that the 
residents feel they need someone to fight their corner in this respect. 
 
At this point the Chair suggested that a special meeting was called inviting officers from 
planning, housing and Monmouthshire Housing to attend the meeting to address residents’ 
concerns.  
 
County Councillor Easson spoke of his criticism of the pre-application process.  
 
Mr Derek Hall and Robert Powell spoke of issues with access in the area, with Mr Hall unable to 
access his hedge and Mr Powell witnessing a gritter lorry unable to treat the road due to parked 
cars. Mr Powell told the meeting that residents had been asked to park on the pavements to 
allow access to emergency vehicles, while Mr Owen advised that the Police had warned 
residents not to do this. 
 
Mr Damian Wade expressed his frustration due to the lack of response to the emails he had 
sent to MCC planning office in respect of the development.  
 
Rev Hall applauded County Councillor Easson for his work in the community and said the plans 
for Brookside development needed some minor adjustments. 
 
In answer to resident’s concerns the Head of Community Led Delivery confirmed that the MHA 
houses would be mixed tenure, however MCC have strategic sites that they looking to develop 
with Melin Homes, not care home accommodation but houses and that MHA will look at the 
county as a whole. 
 
County Councillor Frances Taylor was concerned that the members of the public weren’t aware 
of the public speaking policy at the planning committee meeting and asked the clerk to email a 
copy to the interested residents at the meeting so that they were informed. 
 
The Chair spoke of his appreciation of the resident’s concerns and resolved to call a public 
meeting inviting residents, MHA and officers from MCC planning, housing and highways 
departments to discuss further, date TBC. 
 
 
5. Area Grants  

 
Area grants was deferred to allow consideration of late applications.   
 
Andy Smith, the Strategic Investment and Funding Manager visited committee to discuss RDP 
grant funding which benefit community led groups promoting inclusion. 
 
Andy will send more detailed information to members of the committee and will return to 
Committee at a future meeting to answer any questions members may have. 
 
 
6. Town Team Update  

 

Page 2



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Severnside Area Committee held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Wednesday, 4th January, 2017 

at 10.00 am 
 

We received a Town Team update from Aaron Reeks on various projects. 
 
The Committee noted the project report for Caldicot market and noted the following; 
 

 The project had grown in popularity over the year, culminating in their largest market, the 
Christmas gift market which featured 33 stalls.  

 

 Running costs were higher during January-June due to the hire of a vehicle and trips to 
Abergavenny market to collect and use MCC stalls. 

 

 Running costs reduced considerably since the purchase of 10 gazebos. 
 

 The programme of markets for 2017 has been confirmed with bookings already made by 
stall holders. 

 
The Committee noted the project report for Caldicot Goes Pop! and noted the following; 
 

 The shop had an occupancy rate of 90%. 
 

 It was rented out the equivalent of 35 full weeks. 
 

 Charities received 33 days of free rental. 
 

 30% of S106 budget was recuperated in the first 4 months of the project. 
 

 The shop has hosted 14 traders with 2 returning. 
 

 
Other updates included; 
 

 Shoe Fayre – this unit will become an Italian restaurant with building works starting 
January and opening Easter 2017. 

 

 British Heart Foundation – this unit will become a Domino’s Pizza, taking half of the 
space currently taken by Concorde. London & Cambridge will offer other space to 
Concorde. 

 

 Morgan’s Travel – this unit is currently under offer by an existing local business who are 
looking to move. 

 

 Penny Barton’s is currently the only empty unit. 
 

 The pop up shop no longer has a premises. 
 
 
The Town Team’s Annual General Meeting will take place on Wednesday 18th January, 6.30pm 
at Caldicot Choir Hall followed by a Caldicot In Bloom meeting, members and non-members 
welcome. 
 
The Town Team presented the Head of Operations with a business plan to take over the 
maintenance of some of the flower planters in the town centre. After recently cleaning out some 
of the overgrown planters, a number of drug syringes and a large bladed knife were found. The 

Page 3



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Severnside Area Committee held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Wednesday, 4th January, 2017 

at 10.00 am 
 

Head of Operations confirmed that a meeting was planned on the 10th January 2017 to discuss. 
The Town Team advised that they were looking for local business adverting/sponsorship to 
cover the costs of the beds and were looking introduce new hanging baskets to the town.  
 
Members of the public were unanimous in their support for the Town Team’s work & dedication 
to improving the town and spoke of the fantastic job Aaron and his team were doing. 
 
Town Councillor Stephens voiced an objection to a recent release by the Town Team regarding 
CCTV cameras and felt it implied that Town Team look after the cameras which is not the case, 
they are the responsibly of the Town Council and he felt that the Town Council deserved more 
recognition. 
 
Councillor Easson asked that in light of a recent incident involving the distribution of a leaflet 
that the Town Team should publish a statement stating they have no affiliation with any political 
party. The Town Team confirmed were now aware of the issue, it had been dealt with and they 
would draw up a statement confirming their political neutrality. 
 
A Member of the public, Marie Stephens asked about the disappointment and frustration felt by 
residents by the lack of progress with the linkage scheme and stressed the dangers of walking 
in that area of the town. In response we were told that the linkage scheme delays were the 
responsibility of the landlord London and Cambridge, not MCC and that the work was now 
finally able to start on the 16th January 2017 with approx. 12 weeks construction. Aaron 
reassured residents that he will document the work and keep residents up to date with the 
progress. 
 
 
7. Caldicot Town Centre Maintenance  

 
The business case was deferred until the meeting on Tuesday 10th January 2017. 
 
 
8. To confirm the date of the next meeting as 29th March 2017  

 
With a Special Meeting TBC regarding Brookside and Oakley Way. 
 
 

The meeting ended at 11.24 am  
 

 

Page 4



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Severnside Area Committee held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Wednesday, 25th January, 2017 

at 2.00 pm 
 

 
 
 

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillors: D. Evans (Chair) 
                     J. Higginson (Vice-Chair) 
 

                                J. Crook, A. Easson and J. Marshall 
 

 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 
Paula Harris Democratic Services Officer 
Philip Thomas Development Services Manager 
Shirley Wiggam Senior Strategy & Policy Officer 
Nia Morrison Development Management Officer 
Roger Hoggins Head of Operations 
  
ALSO IN ATTENDANCE: 
 

 

Karen Tarbox                                  Monmouthshire Housing Association 
Caroline White Monmouthshire Housing Association 
David Morris Monmouthshire Housing Association 
Amy Brine Monmouthshire Housing Association 
Steffan Harries LRM Planning Consultants 
  

 
 
1. Apologies for Absence  

 
County Councillor F. Taylor and P. Watts. 
 
2. Declarations of Interest  

 
In regard to item 3 County Councillor D. Evans declared a non-prejudicial interest as a member 
of the MCC Planning Committee.  
 
In regard to item 3 County Councillor J. Higginson declared a non-prejudicial interest as a 
member of the MCC Planning Committee.  
 
3. Discussion of the Brookside Development  

 
The Chair welcomed residents of the locality, officers from Monmouthshire County Council and 
Monmouthshire Housing Association and their representatives to the meeting to discuss the 
Brookside development.  
 
Officers from Monmouthshire Housing Association spoke of their general housing stock and the 
need placed upon it. When asked by a resident regarding their provision for the elderly we were 
told; 
 

 The demand for property varied greatly with the most demand currently for general 
needs homes. 

 

Public Document Pack

Page 5



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Severnside Area Committee held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Wednesday, 25th January, 2017 

at 2.00 pm 
 

 When advised available they would receive an average of 7.6 bids for a property for 
suitable for the OAPs and 65.8 bids for a non OAP property. 

 

 33% of their stock was currently for OAPS. 
 

 Monmouthshire Housing Association are currently working with Cardiff University looking 
at future provision. 

 

 30% of Monmouthshire Housing Association’s bungalows are in the Caldicot area. 
 

Residents voiced their dissatisfaction regarding the consultation process as they felt it was 
insufficient. Monmouthshire Housing Association answered that all necessary consultation had 
taken place and that 350 letters were hand delivered to all neighbours impacted by the 
development. 
 
In answer to question asked about access and the positioning of a footpath by a resident we 
were told that the footpath will be positioned to provide access and but will be left open as 
following guidance by Welsh Government and Secure by Design they did not want to create an 
alleyway.  
 
County Councillor Easson said that he had no objections to the properties but had concerns in 
respect of traffic management. 
 
A question was asked about the building contractor’s vehicles on site and the perceived 
disruption they would cause the residents. Monmouthshire Housing Association answered that 
when tendering for contractors they only use those who are part of the ‘considerate 
construction’ scheme. They will be required to submit a traffic management plan and will be 
regularly inspected. 
 
Reverend Hall praised Monmouthshire Housing Association for the project and asked what 
support will be in place for residents once they move into their new homes, in answer we were 
told that Monmouthshire Housing Association operate a tenancy support scheme which 
provides robust support with new residents monitored and helped by the new homes team for 
the first twelve months of their tenancy. They also offered an employment coaching scheme, 
advice on domiciliary care and other relevant support. 
 
A resident raised concerns about properties 1&2 which overlooked his bedroom window and 
hoped that the orientation of the houses could be rotated. An officer from Monmouthshire 
County Council answered that it was compliant with Development Quality Requirements for 
social housing which required the distance between properties to have a 21 metre distance for 
directly facing habitable room windows between existing and new dwellings (living rooms and 
bedrooms), in this case there is 28 metres.  
 
It was commented that when a new build development took place, money would be given by the 
developer to fund improvement of the local area and asked if this would this be the case. 
Monmouthshire Housing Association explained as they are a social housing builder S106 
money would not be payable, however they do have an environmental works programme with a 
separate budget circa £300,000 which they use for community improvements.   
 
The Chair thanked everyone for their attendance and advised the meeting that the development 
would be submitted to the Monmouthshire County Council’s Planning Committee on the 7th 
February 2016 at 2pm.  
 

Page 6



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Severnside Area Committee held 
at Bethany Baptist Church  - Bethany Baptist Church on Wednesday, 25th January, 2017 

at 2.00 pm 
 

 

The meeting ended at 3.35 pm  
 

 

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 8


	Agenda
	5 Gadarnhau a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfodydd blaenorol
	Minutes
	Minutes Public Pack, 25/01/2017 Severnside Area Committee
	Minutes





Minutes of the meeting


MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside held 
at Innovation House Magor - Room 8 Innovation House Magor on Dydd Mercher, 28ain 

Mehefin, 2017 at 10.00 am 
 

 
 
 

PRESENNOL: County Councillors: D. Evans, J. Higginson, A. Easson, 
L. Guppy, L.Dymock and J.Watkins 
 

 
SWYDDOGION YN BRESENNOL: 
 
Mac Cambray Goruchwyliwr marchnadoedd 
Sharon Hutchinson Goruchwyliwr Marchnadoedd a Chyfleusterau 
Andrew Mason Swyddog Prosiect OS GWELWCH YN DDA 
Paula Harris Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 

 
YMDDIHEURIADAU: 
 

Councillors P.A. Fox, F. Taylor and A.Davies 
 
 
1. ethol Cadeirydd  

 
Y Cynghorydd Sir D.J. Roedd Evans ei ethol yn Gadeirydd. 
 
2. Penodi is-gadeirydd  

 
Roedd y Cynghorydd Sir J. Watkins a benodwyd yn Is-Gadeirydd. 
 
3. Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb  

 
Cynghorwyr Sir A. Davies, P. Fox a F. Taylor. 
 
4. Datganiadau o Fuddiant  

 
Dim. 
 
5. Gadarnhau a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfodydd blaenorol  

 
Mae'r cofnodion canlynol o'r Pwyllgor Cadarnhawyd a llofnodwyd gan y Cadeirydd. 
 
4 Ionawr, 2017 
Ionawr 25, 2017 
 
 
6. Fforwm Agored i'r Cyhoedd  

 
Ymunodd y Pwyllgor gan un o'r trigolion lleol Mr Harris a wahoddwyd i annerch y pwyllgor gan 
ei Cynghorydd Sir Tony Easson. 
 
Cododd Mr Harris bryderon ynghylch terfynau cyflymder ac amlder cerbydau nwyddau trwm yn 
Llanddewi a'r ardaloedd cyfagos. 
 
Siaradodd Mr Harris am yr angen ar gyfer cerbydau nwyddau trwm i ddefnyddio'r A48, yn 
hytrach na gyrru trwy bentrefi niweidiol ffyrdd. 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside held 
at Innovation House Magor - Room 8 Innovation House Magor on Dydd Mercher, 28ain 

Mehefin, 2017 at 10.00 am 
 

 
gofynnodd y Cynghorydd Sir Easson bod Pwyllgor Ardal Hafren codi'r mater hwn ac yn siarad â 
Swyddogion MCC i geisio datrys. 
 
7. Bolardiau rheoli traffig  

 
Fel Rheolwr Traffig a Rhwydwaith oedd Paul Keeble gallu mynychu'r cyfarfod anfonodd yr 
ymateb isod; 
 
O ran rheoli mynediad cerbydau ar Heol Casnewydd, yr wyf yn cofio cael eu gofyn i ystyried y 
trefniant hwn gan y canlynol TC sy'n anfonwyd llythyr at holl fusnesau yn eu hatgoffa o delerau'r 
gorchymyn traffig. Rwyf hefyd yn siarad â'r Farchnad sy'n rhannu fy mhryderon ynghylch y 
trefniadau mynediad. 
 
Mae'r llinell waelod yw y gallai rydym yn darparu rhwystr neu gât bynnag arolygon ac sylwadau 
pellach yn dangos bod ychydig iawn o gerbydau yn gyrru ar hyd Heol Casnewydd a byddwn yn 
awgrymu bod y trefniadau presennol y cytunwyd arnynt gyda Heddlu Gwent ac sy'n cynnwys 
cyhoeddi tocyn yn aros yr ateb gorau. 
 

 Yn olaf, ac fel y byddwch yn ymwybodol, mae cynigion i uwchraddio'r ardal i gerddwyr 
yn unol â'r cynllun cysylltedd a gwblhawyd yn ddiweddar yn Waitrose. Mae cyllid ar gael 
ar gyfer y gwaith hwn a byddwn yn awgrymu bod y trefniadau mynediad yn cael eu 
hystyried ymhellach fel rhan o'r cynllun hwn. 

  

 Rwy'n hapus i gwrdd â unrhyw un ar wahân os ydynt yn dymuno trafod ymhellach ac 
wrth gwrs yn dal i fyny gyda chi ar unrhyw adeg. 

  

 Mynegodd y Cynghorydd Tref P. Stevens ei anfodlonrwydd fod Paul Keeble yn 
absennol o'r cyfarfod dywedodd fod y Cyngor Tref yn hapus i dalu am y bolardiau a 
fyddai MCC gosod. 

  

 Yn ystod y drafodaeth codwyd y pwynt canlynol 

  

 • Cwestiwn o pa fath o bolardiau i gael eu gosod, yn awtomatig neu â llaw. 

  

 • Trwyddedau - a gyhoeddwyd gan y llyfrgell, gofynnwyd am eglurhad ynghylch faint 
sydd wedi cael eu cyhoeddi ac i bwy. 

  

 • Difrod wedi ei wneud yn ddiweddar ar y groes Geltaidd a dywedwyd wrthym fod y 
Tîm Mynwentydd oedd yn gyfrifol am y gwaith atgyweirio. 

  

 • A. Reeks cynrychioli Tîm y Dref a gynigir i drefnu arolwg i ganfod nifer y cerbydau 
sy'n defnyddio'r ardal i gerddwyr. 

 

 Gofynnodd y Cadeirydd fod yr eitem hon yn ychwanegu at y rhaglen nesaf yn 
gwahodd Paul Keeble i ddiweddaru'r pwyllgor. 

 
8. Diweddariad ar farchnad Caldicot  

 
Mynychodd swyddogion o'r tîm Marchnadoedd y cyfarfod i ddiweddaru'r Aelodau ar y pwyllgor 
ar faterion cyfredol. 
 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside held 
at Innovation House Magor - Room 8 Innovation House Magor on Dydd Mercher, 28ain 

Mehefin, 2017 at 10.00 am 
 

Gofynnodd y Cadeirydd i'r swyddogion a oeddent yn ymwybodol o unrhyw reswm pam roedd 
gostyngiad yn y nifer o stondinau yn y dydd Mawrth a dydd Sadwrn farchnad. 
 
Mewn ymateb dywedwyd wrthym nad oedd unrhyw un reswm dros y dirywiad, ffactorau 
cyfrannol yn cynnwys; 
 
• arferion siopa wedi newid gyda phrynwyr siopa ar-lein. 
 
• Mae siopwyr sy'n gweithio yn ystod y dydd yn unig siopa ar y penwythnos a gyda'r nos (y 
marchnadoedd nos wedi bod yn boblogaidd iawn) 
 
• pêl-droed Llai wedi arwain at elw gwael ar gyfer masnachwyr sydd angen gwneud diwrnod 
cyflog bob dydd 
 
• tywydd gwael yn atal siopwyr 
 
Dywedodd y swyddogion bod ymdrechion wedi eu gwneud i ddenu masnachwyr gan gynnwys 
rhenti gostwng. 
 
Awgrymodd y Cynghorydd Tref P. Stevens sy'n gyrru i Grass Routes gwasanaeth bws yn unig 
ar gyfer diwrnodau marchnad i brynwyr gwennol i mewn i'r dref. 
 
9. Diweddariad teledu cylch cyfyng  

 
Ymunodd y Pwyllgor gan y Swyddog Prosiect MCC ASB Andrew Mason oedd yn rhoi'r 
wybodaeth ddiweddaraf ar y teledu cylch cyfyng. 
 
Y consensws cyffredinol oedd bod y chwe chamera Caldicot yn gweithio'n dda, fodd bynnag, 
mae rhai mannau dall wedi'u nodi y maent ar hyn o bryd yn edrych i unioni. 
 
Gofynnodd Aelod a fyddai'r Wi-Fi yn y dref ymyrryd ag CCTV a dywedwyd wrthym fod y 
camerâu ar amledd gwahanol, felly ni fyddai unrhyw darfu. 
 
Gofynnodd Cynghorydd Tref a allai'r bwydo fyw o'r camerâu yn cael eu ffrydio yn y swyddfa 
Cyngor Tref a dywedwyd wrthym na fyddai hyn yn bosibl o ganlyniad i gyfreithiau Diogelu Data. 
Nodwyd y gall clercod Cyngor anfon e-bost yr ystafell reoli yn uniongyrchol  
 
 
 
 
 
10. Diweddariad tîm tref  

 
Ymunodd y Pwyllgor gan y Swyddog Prosiect MCC ASB Andrew Mason oedd yn rhoi'r 
wybodaeth ddiweddaraf ar y teledu cylch cyfyng. 
 
Y consensws cyffredinol oedd bod y chwe chamera Caldicot yn gweithio'n dda, fodd bynnag, 
mae rhai mannau dall wedi'u nodi y maent ar hyn o bryd yn edrych i unioni. 
 
Gofynnodd Aelod a fyddai'r Wi-Fi yn y dref ymyrryd ag CCTV a dywedwyd wrthym fod y 
camerâu ar amledd gwahanol, felly ni fyddai unrhyw darfu. 
 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor Ardal Severnside held 
at Innovation House Magor - Room 8 Innovation House Magor on Dydd Mercher, 28ain 

Mehefin, 2017 at 10.00 am 
 

Gofynnodd Cynghorydd Tref a allai'r bwydo fyw o'r camerâu yn cael eu ffrydio yn y swyddfa 
Cyngor Tref a dywedwyd wrthym na fyddai hyn yn bosibl o ganlyniad i gyfreithiau Diogelu Data. 
Nodwyd y gall clercod Cyngor anfon e-bost yr ystafell reoli yn uniongyrchol 
 
11. Cadarnhau dyddiad ac amser y cyfarfod nesaf  

 
 

The meeting ended at 12.05 pm  
 

 


